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S 0907 General Bill, By Hayes
Summary: provisions requiring an affidavit stating he has never been convicted of a crime when petitioning for a name

change

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 15-49-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE REQUIREMENTS OF A PETITIONER SEEKING A NAME CHANGE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PETITIONER
REQUESTING A NAME CHANGE MUST SIGN AN AFFIDAVIT STATING HE HAS NEVER BEEN CONVICTED OF A CRIME
UNDER A DIFFERENT NAME OTHER THAN THE NAME IN WHICH HE IS MAKING THE REQUEST AND TO PROVIDE A
PENALTY FOR A VIOLATION OF THE SECTION.

02/04/04
02/04/04
04/01/04
04/06/04
04/06/04
04/06/04
04/07/04
04/13/04
04/13/04

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-25

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-25

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
Amended SJ-26

Read second time SJ-26

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-26
Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15
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